Quick-Start
Introduction to Worldspan Reservations - Workbook
2160
©2003  Worldspan L.P.  All Rights Reserved.
0703 Introduction to Worldspan Reservations Quick-Start Workbook i
Table of Contents
Introducing Worldspan ........................................................................................................1
What is Worldspan? .............................................................................................................2

PNR at the best available fare.  Fare rules also specify allowed travel
dates and times.
Fare Type Code
(FTC)
Used to request a fares display for a specific fare type.
Low Fare
Finder
A method of pricing an itinerary at the lowest applicable fare based on
booking class availability.
Passenger Type
Code (PTC)
Code representing the type of passenger traveling.  ADT (adult) is the
default if a PTC is not specified.
Round-trip A trip beginning and ending in the same city, booked on the same airline,
and in the same class of service.
Routing Designates, for a specific fare, the carrier, cities, and fare basis code
allowed for intermediate stops or connections.
0703 Introduction to Worldspan Reservations Quick-Start Workbook Page 25
1. What is the entry to request availability from Atlanta (ATL) to Denver (DEN) at 7:00
AM on the 14th of September?
2. What class of service do the following letters represent?
 F
 C
 Y
Answer the following questions using the availability display below.
Res 2
24DEC - TH - 9A ATLLAX (ATLQLA) ET PT
LAX  ALTERNATE BUR LGB ONT SNA
1#DL  394  F9 A9 Y9  B9  M9  H9  Q9  K9 ATLLAX  925A 1124A 4   L10  BB0
                   L9
2#UA 479 F7  Y9  B9  M9  H9  Q9  V9 ATLLAX  800A 1011A 9   320 BB0
3#DL1172 F9 A9 Y9  B9  M9  H9  Q9  K9 ATLLAX 1155A1124A 5   767 LL0
                   L9
4#DL  219  F9 A9 Y9  B9  M9  H9  Q9  K9 ATLLAX  325A   527A 3   L10  DD0
                   L9
5$SR8160  F4 Y9 M9  L9  H9  K9  B9   V- ATLLAX  325A   527A     L10    0
    SR8160       DELTA
6#DL  277  F9 A9 Y9  B9  M9  H9  Q9  K9 ATLLAX  545A   801P 5   757  DD0
                   L9
3. What is the airline code for flight 394?
4. What time does flight 479 arrive in Los Angeles (LAX)?
5. How many stops does flight 277 make before arriving in Los Angeles (LAX)?
Page 26 Introduction to Worldspan Reservations Quick-Start Workbook 0703
I Need Help!!!
Now that you have an overview of some of the information that will be covered in your
Worldspan training, let’s look at your options when you need assistance.  Worldspan offers a
variety of information through our Global Reference System (GRS) and Worldspan’s Agent
Assistant.
Global Reference System
Worldspan’s GRS contains information on many subjects.  Some types of information
in GRS include:  HELP and INFO, the Daily Briefing, and Participating Airline information, car
and hotel information, and detailed information about Worldspan Travel Suppliers.
Worldspan offers daily briefings designed to update you on travel industry news or what’s
happening in the Worldspan system (e.g., enhancements, new participants).  The entry to request
a Daily Briefing is “GDAY” followed by a date.  Look at the following example of Worldspan’s
Daily Briefing for April 2.
Res 1
>GDAY2APR<
Res 1
ITEM 1 ** AEROPOSTAL - DIRECT RESPONSE **
WORLDSPAN WELCOMES AEROPOSTAL /CODE VH/ AS A NEW DIRECT
RESPONSE PARTICIPANT.  PLEASE REFER TO >INFO ENH AIR(
FOR MORE INFORMATION.
------------------------------------------------------------
ITEM 2 ** TWO NEW FARE TYPES ADDED TO A FARES DISPLAY **